## Declaration of Julie A. Shepard

- I, Julie A. Shepard, declare as follows:
- 1. I am counsel for plaintiffs Fox Television Stations, Inc., Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation, and Fox Broadcasting Company. I submit this declaration in support of Plaintiffs' motion for my admission *pro hac vice* in the above-captioned matter.
  - 2. My full name is Julie Ann Shepard.
- 3. My office address is 633 W. 5th Street, Suite 3600, Los Angeles, California 90071. My telephone number is (213) 239-5100.
  - 4. I am admitted to the following bars:
    - a. State of California
    - b. United States District Court for the Central District of California
    - c. United States District Court for the Northern District of California
    - d. United States District Court for the Eastern District of California
    - e. United States District Court for the Southern District of California
  - 5. I certify that I have not been disciplined by any bar.
  - 6. I have not been admitted *pro hac vice* in this Court within the last two years.
- 7. I do not practice law from an office located in the District of Columbia, I am not a member of the District of Columbia Bar, nor do I have an application for membership pending.

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on July 16, 2013 at Los Angeles, California.

Julie A. Shepard